

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006969 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2156  
 HWY : SR 027  
 TITLE : SR 27  
 JCT US 195 TO PALOUSE-ALBION ROAD  
 05Z003  
 PROJECT : STPF-0027(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	139,200.00	145,000.00	4.17 %
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.	1.00	1.00	0.00 %
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 1188.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 11,880.00	38.0000 45,144.00	280.00 % 33,264.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 250.0000	S.Y.	12.0000 3,000.00	25.0000 6,250.00	108.33 % 3,250.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 750.0000	L.F.	5.0000 3,750.00	5.0000 3,750.00	0.00 % 0.00
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 525.0000	L.F.	2.5000 1,312.50	5.0000 2,625.00	100.00 % 1,312.50
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 45.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 1,125.00	50.0000 2,250.00	100.00 % 1,125.00
8	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB 40.0000	L.F.	6.0000 240.00	40.0000 1,600.00	566.67 % 1,360.00
9	REMOVING GUIDE POST 415.0000	EACH	2.5000 1,037.50	3.0000 1,245.00	20.00 % 207.50
10	REMOVING PAINT LINE 6670.0000	L.F.	0.1500 1,000.50	0.4000 2,668.00	166.67 % 1,667.50
11	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 63385.0000	L.F.	0.1000 6,338.50	0.0400 2,535.40	-60.00 % -3,803.10

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z003            REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006969          REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2                WORK ORDER# : XL2156  
 HWY : SR 027  
 TITLE : SR 27  
           JCT US 195 TO PALOUSE-ALBION ROAD  
 PROJECT : STPF-0027(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
12	REMOVE MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 35.0000	EACH	100.0000 3,500.00	80.0000 2,800.00	-20.00 % -700.00
GRADING					
13	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 3000.0000	S.Y.	8.0000 24,000.00	5.0000 15,000.00	-37.50 % -9,000.00
DRAINAGE					
14	QUARRY SPALLS 186.0000	C.Y.	75.0000 13,950.00	20.0000 3,720.00	-73.33 % -10,230.00
STRUCTURE					
15	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY 1250.0000	C.F.	28.0000 35,000.00	30.0000 37,500.00	7.14 % 2,500.00
16	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY 934.0000	S.Y.	38.0000 35,492.00	30.0000 28,020.00	-21.05 % -7,472.00
17	PLUGGING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	150.0000 600.00	-70.00 % -1,400.00
18	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE 934.0000	S.Y.	18.0000 16,812.00	55.0000 51,370.00	205.56 % 34,558.00
19	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION 100.0000	C.F.	150.0000 15,000.00	75.0000 7,500.00	-50.00 % -7,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006969 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2156  
 HWY : SR 027  
 TITLE : SR 27  
 JCT US 195 TO PALOUSE-ALBION ROAD  
 05Z003  
 PROJECT : STPF-0027(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
20	SAW, CLEAN, AND SEAL JOINTS				
	290.0000	L.F.	1.5000	5.0000	233.33 %
			435.00	1,450.00	1,015.00
SURFACING					
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	5465.0000	TON	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %
			65,580.00	65,580.00	0.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
22	ASPHALT CRS-2				
	210.0000	TON	275.0000	225.0000	-18.18 %
			57,750.00	47,250.00	-10,500.00
23	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			29,235.00	29,235.00	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT					
24	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4				
	845.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %
			29,575.00	42,250.00	12,675.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
25	DELETED ITEM				
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %
			0.00	0.00	0.00
26	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS				
	2300.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %
			9,200.00	11,500.00	2,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z003            REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006969        REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2                WORK ORDER# : XL2156  
 HWY : SR 027  
 TITLE : SR 27  
           JCT US 195 TO PALOUSE-ALBION ROAD  
 PROJECT : STPF-0027(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
27	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 1270.0000	S.Y.	115.0000 146,050.00	150.0000 190,500.00	30.43 % 44,450.00
28	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
29	CRACK SEALING 4000.0000	L.F.	1.0000 4,000.00	1.0000 4,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
30	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 60415.0000	S.Y.	0.8500 51,352.75	1.8000 108,747.00	111.76 % 57,394.25
31	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 1560.0000	TON	45.0000 70,200.00	60.0000 93,600.00	33.33 % 23,400.00
32	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 26625.0000	TON	31.0000 825,375.00	41.8500 1,114,256.25	35.00 % 288,881.25
33	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		29,080.00	29,080.00	0.00 %
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		17,630.00	17,630.00	0.00 %
35	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-6.00	-6.00	0.00 %
36	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-6.00	-6.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z003            REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006969        REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2                WORK ORDER# : XL2156  
 HWY : SR 027  
 TITLE : SR 27  
           JCT US 195 TO PALOUSE-ALBION ROAD  
 PROJECT : STPF-0027(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
37	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 850.0000	TON	45.0000 38,250.00	65.0000 55,250.00	44.44 % 17,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
38	SILT FENCE 1350.0000	L.F.	5.0000 6,750.00	6.0000 8,100.00	20.00 % 1,350.00
39	ESC LEAD 10.0000	DAY	50.0000 500.00	300.0000 3,000.00	500.00 % 2,500.00
40	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
41	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 528.0000	L.F.	11.0000 5,808.00	40.0000 21,120.00	263.64 % 15,312.00
42	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 52.0000	L.F.	8.0000 416.00	28.0000 1,456.00	250.00 % 1,040.00
43	EXTRUDED CURB 507.0000	L.F.	6.0000 3,042.00	5.0000 2,535.00	-16.67 % -507.00
44	REMOVING AND RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCKS 850.0000	L.F.	4.0000 3,400.00	8.5000 7,225.00	112.50 % 3,825.00
45	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 589.0000	EACH	21.0000 12,369.00	25.0000 14,725.00	19.05 % 2,356.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z003      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006969      REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : XL2156  
 HWY : SR 027  
 TITLE : SR 27  
           JCT US 195 TO PALOUSE-ALBION ROAD  
 PROJECT : STPF-0027(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
46	PAINT LINE 134285.0000	L.F.	0.1000 13,428.50	0.0800 10,742.80	-20.00 % -2,685.70
47	INSET PLASTIC LINE 32630.0000	L.F.	1.2500 40,787.50	0.3500 11,420.50	-72.00 % -29,367.00
48	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 3259.0000	L.F.	2.0000 6,518.00	0.6500 2,118.35	-67.50 % -4,399.65
49	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 4493.0000	S.F.	4.0000 17,972.00	1.5000 6,739.50	-62.50 % -11,232.50
50	PLASTIC STOP LINE 968.0000	L.F.	4.0000 3,872.00	2.5000 2,420.00	-37.50 % -1,452.00
51	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 81.0000	EACH	75.0000 6,075.00	60.0000 4,860.00	-20.00 % -1,215.00
52	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 6.0000	EACH	700.0000 4,200.00	350.0000 2,100.00	-50.00 % -2,100.00
53	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 107060.0000	L.F.	0.1000 10,706.00	0.0500 5,353.00	-50.00 % -5,353.00
54	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	25,000.00	30,000.00	20.00 % 5,000.00
55	INDUCTIVE LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR 66.0000	EACH	800.0000 52,800.00	750.0000 49,500.00	-6.25 % -3,300.00
56	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR SYSTEM 1- BISHOP ROAD	L.S.	2,737.00	15,000.00	448.05 % 12,263.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z003            REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006969           REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2                  WORK ORDER# : XL2156  
 HWY : SR 027  
 TITLE : SR 27  
           JCT US 195 TO PALOUSE-ALBION ROAD  
 PROJECT : STPF-0027(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
57	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR SYSTEM 2 - STADIUM WAY				
		L.S.			-50.80 %
			4,065.00	2,000.00	-2,065.00
58	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	480.0000	HR	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %
			1,440.00	1,440.00	0.00
59	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	4,500.0000	80.00 %
			5,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00
60	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	1960.0000	HR	6.0000	1.0000	-83.33 %
			11,760.00	1,960.00	-9,800.00
61	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-55.56 %
			9,000.00	4,000.00	-5,000.00
62	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	5040.0000	HR	34.0000	36.0000	5.88 %
			171,360.00	181,440.00	10,080.00
63	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	700.0000	HR	34.0000	43.0000	26.47 %
			23,800.00	30,100.00	6,300.00
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			31.20 %
			34,300.00	45,000.00	10,700.00
65	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	1114.0000	S.F.	8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %
			8,912.00	7,798.00	-1,114.00
OTHER ITEMS					
66	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	185.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %
			3,700.00	3,330.00	-370.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/12/2005

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 10:25

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z003 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006969 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2156  
 HWY : SR 027  
 TITLE : SR 27  
 JCT US 195 TO PALOUSE-ALBION ROAD  
 05Z003  
 PROJECT : STPF-0027(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
67	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 17.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,550.00	300.0000 5,100.00	100.00 % 2,550.00
68	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1A 7.0000	EACH	900.0000 6,300.00	1,200.0000 8,400.00	33.33 % 2,100.00
69	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A 7.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 7,000.00	1,200.0000 8,400.00	20.00 % 1,400.00
70	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B 2.0000	EACH	900.0000 1,800.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	33.33 % 600.00
71	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1B 9.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 9,000.00	2,000.0000 18,000.00	100.00 % 9,000.00
72	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 1750.0000	L.F.	4.0000 7,000.00	5.0000 8,750.00	25.00 % 1,750.00
73	ADJUST MANHOLE 41.0000	EACH	600.0000 24,600.00	500.0000 20,500.00	-16.67 % -4,100.00
74	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 16.0000	EACH	300.0000 4,800.00	400.0000 6,400.00	33.33 % 1,600.00
75	ADJUST VALVE BOX 48.0000	EACH	250.0000 12,000.00	350.0000 16,800.00	40.00 % 4,800.00
76	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 4.0000	EACH	200.0000 800.00	1,000.0000 4,000.00	400.00 % 3,200.00
77	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		2,500.00	7,500.00	200.00 % 5,000.00



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/12/2005

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 10:25

PS&E JOB NO : 05Z003            REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 006969          REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2                WORK ORDER# : XL2156  
 HWY : SR 027  
 TITLE : SR 27  
           JCT US 195 TO PALOUSE-ALBION ROAD  
  
           05Z003  
 PROJECT : STPF-0027(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.  
 302 15TH ST  
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372  
 LEWISTON ID 835010449  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
78	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
79	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
80	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			20.00	20.00	
81	SPCC PLAN				
	L.S.				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00
82	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT				
	200.0000 S.F.		30.0000	85.0000	183.33 %
			6,000.00	17,000.00	11,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,268,431.75</u>	<u>\$2,783,651.80</u>	22.71%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,268,431.75</u>	<u>\$2,783,651.80</u>	22.71%